Raised Pavement Markers, Epoxy Adhesives, And Bituminous Adhesives for Raised Pavement Markers

Raised Pavement Marker Bituminous Adhesive

Supplier	Brand
Crafco, Inc. Chandler, AZ	
	Crafco Standard Marker Adhesive Part No. 34269
Martin Asphalt Company South Houston, TX	
	EverGrip Bituminous Marker Adhesive
Raised Pavement Marker E	poxy Type II, Standard Set
Supplier	Brand
E-Bond Epoxies, Inc. Ft. Lauderdale, FL	
	E-Bond 1240 Part A/1241 Part B
Raised Pavement Markers	
Supplier	Brand
3M St. Paul, MN	
	Model 290 Series
APEX Universal, Inc. Santa Fe Springs, CA	
	Model 921AR
Ennis-Flint, Inc. Thomasville, NC	
	Stimsonite C80
PAC-TEC, Inc. (dba Rayolite) Houston, TX	
	Round Shoulder ARC

Raised Pavement Markers, Epoxy Adhesives, And Bituminous Adhesives for Raised Pavement Markers

Method of Documentation of Acceptance:

By brand and source.

Method of Approval:

• Permanent Raised Pavement Markers, Bituminous Adhesives, Flexible Bituminous Adhesives, Non-Bituminous Hot-Melt Adhesives, and Epoxy Adhesives for the Permanent Raised Pavement Markers must be evaluated by the AASHTO Product Evaluation and Audit Solutions (formerly National Transportation Product Evaluation Program (NTPEP)) as a Raised Pavement Marker, or as an Epoxy Adhesive, or Bituminous Adhesive for raised pavement markers. Approval will based on AASHTO performance. AASHTO laboratory and final field results must be furnished to the Department. All reports shall include the manufacturer's name, address, and product name of the Permanent Raised Pavement Markers, Bituminous Adhesives, Flexible Bituminous Adhesives, Non-Bituminous Hot-Melt Adhesives, and Epoxy Adhesives.

• The manufacturer shall submit samples and product information, including printed instructions for application and safety data sheets.

• If the Permanent Raised Pavement Markers, Bituminous Adhesives, Flexible Bituminous Adhesives, Non-Bituminous Hot-Melt Adhesives, and Epoxy Adhesives meet the performance criteria, a letter and unsigned certification agreement will be sent to the manufacturer. The product will be placed on the QPL upon receipt of the signed certification agreement.

• Destination samples will be taken as deemed necessary by the Materials Engineer to assure compliance with specifications.

• Failure of these samples either in the laboratory or in field applications is sufficient reason to reconsider acceptance of the material. Suspension of further use and/or removal from the QPL may occur until the Materials Engineer determines that the product is in compliance with applicable specifications and requirements.

No information contained in these lists is to be used for promotional purposes.

The manufacturer of privately labeled products must be disclosed.